

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

CS/135/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

DHANANJOY BHAR
-VS-
AMIT BHAR AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 7, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Pranit Bag, Adv.
Mr. Tapas Saha, Adv.
Mr. Diprav Deb, Adv.
... for the defendants

The Court: Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Pranit Bag, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendants.

Learned counsel for the defendants submits that the Appellate Court has disposed of the appeal by the order dated 30th July, 2024 by allowing the defendants to prefer an application under Chapter IX Rule 2 of the Original Side Rules of this Court within two weeks. The Appellate Court has also requested this Court to dispose of the said application, if filed, within four weeks from the date of filing of the same. Counsel for the defendants

submits that the application is ready and will be filed shortly and prays for time.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the defendants, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

Let the matter appear on 21st August, 2024.

The order of the Appellate Court be kept with the record.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS