

OD-10 & 14

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/2/2024
In CS/135/2023

DHANANJOY BHAR
-VS-
AMIT BHAR AND ORS

&

IA No. GA/5/2024
In CS/203/2011

DHANANJOY BHAR
-VS-
SMT. PRATIMA BHAR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: September 25, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Choudhury, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Debdutta Saha, Adv.
Mr. Subhamoy Diwanji, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court : Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, learned Advocate, is appearing for
the plaintiff.

Mr. Debdutta Saha, learned Advocate, is appearing for the
defendants.

Counsel for the defendant has filed the application being
GA/2/2024 for rejection of plaint.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to file affidavit in opposition. Let affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Affidavit in reply, if any, thereto be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter on 27th November, 2024.

RE: IA No. GA/5/2024
In CS/203/2011

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Debdutta Saha, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendants.

Let this matter appear along with GA/2/2024 in CS/135/2023 on 27th November, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh