

OD-21&22

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/203/2011
IA NO: GA/5/2024

DHANANJOY BHAR
-VS-
SMT. PRATIMA BHAR

WITH

CS/135/2023
IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/2/2024

DHANANJOY BHAR
-VS-
AMIT BHAR AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: December 11, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Sabyasachi Chaudhury, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Maniska Das, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Debdutta Saha, Adv.
Mr. Subhamoy Diwanji, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court: Mr. Sabyasachi Chaudhury, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Debdutta Saha, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendants.

In CS/203/2011, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has preferred an appeal against the order passed by this Court, wherein time to file written statement was refused. In connection CS/135/2023 the defendant has filed an application for extension of time to file written statement and another for rejection of plaint.

It is submitted that in the said application the pleadings have been completed and the matter is ready for hearing.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the defendant, let the matter appear on 8th January, 2025 at 3:45 PM.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB