

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/135/2023  
IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/2/2024

DHANANJOY BHAR  
-vs-  
AMIT BHAR AND ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE  
Date: 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

**Appearance:**

*Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv. (VC)*  
*Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.*  
*Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.*  
*Ms. Priyanka Gope, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff.*

*Mr. Debdatta Saha, Adv.*  
*Mr. Subhamay Diwanji, Adv.*  
*Mr. D. Deb, Adv.*  
*...for the defendants.*

The Court: The suit and the connected applications are released from  
the list of this Bench on personal ground.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)