

OD-21

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/135/2023
IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/2/2024

DHANANJOY BHAR
VS
AMIT BHAR AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 18TH February, 2026.

Appearance :

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

Mr. Debdatta Saha, Adv.
Mr. Tapas Saha, Adv.
Mr. Subhamay Dewanji, Adv.
Ms. Shristi Paul, Adv.
... for the defendants.

1. The defendant has filed an application being GA/2/2024 under Order VII Rule 11 for rejection of plaint.
2. The defendant has argued at length but due to paucity of time the hearing could not be completed. The case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear on 11th March, 2026.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)