

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/135/2023
IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/2/2024

DHANANJOY BHAR
VS
AMIT BHAR AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 23rd March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Gope, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

Mr. Pradip Kumar Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debdatta Saha, Adv.
Mr. Tapas Saha, Adv.
Mr. Subhamay Dewanji, Adv.
Mr. D. Deb, Adv.
... for the defendants.

1. Counsel for the defendant has argued the matter at length but due to paucity of time the hearing could not be completed.

2. List the matter on 1st April, 2026.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

mg